C@OPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION

Page 1 of 6

Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-13-2-1 002

Project Name/Description and Location: ARNG Environmental

Modification Number: P00005

Programs Resources Management

ISSUED BY:

NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU

ISSUED TO:

THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63: MCA and A
Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate JAW NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements.
[X] a. FUNDING

[ ] b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

{ ] c. TERMINATION

[ ] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE

ppendices Article Vi, Sect 703; MCCA Article Xii

+

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Request a Modification to reflect an increase of $12,000.00

to support the shortfall for the Waste Water Treatment Pl
amount received has been included in the 100% Federal
2. The Maximum Funding Limitati
increased by $12,000.00 from $1,
3. The Estimated Cost (AFP-Federal) for this Appendi
$12,000.00 from $1,213,000.00 to $1,225,000.00.

4. The Maximum Funding Limitation (MFL-State) for this
unchanged at $25,804.00.

5. The Estimated Cost (AFP-State) for this Appendi
$25,804.00.

6. In-Kind Assistance is unchanged at $110,000.00.

7. As FY2013 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will

modification and are subject to the availability of funds.

in AFP and Allotment in order
ant at the Camp Smith Training Site. Additional
Share of this request.

on (MFL-Federal) for this Appendix W912PQ-13-2-1002 for FY 1 3is
213,000.00 to $1,225,000.00.
x WO12PQ-13-2-1002 for FY 13 is increased by

Appendix W912PQ-13-2-1002 for FY 13 is

x W812PQ-13-2-1002 for FY 13 is unchanged at

add funding to the Appendix by separate

EXECUTION

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperati

full force and effect,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by thei
Maodification.

ve Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in

r authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement

TH

Z
BY n

A
PATRICK A MURPHY ¥ ——s

Major General, NYARNG
The Adjutant General

Date: {g ;gr; 13

NAT

I Nﬁpma BUREAU:

Colorfml USA
USPFO for New York

Date:

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

ov. / Jele.f

ounsel Robert @. Conway, Jr., &i%&é&

Date: gé Ag}ﬂf L f}

-

+

A
APARGVED AS TO(LEGAL FORM:

BY:

Cdungal ?a%i}%aesv%%igw )
Date: / g f":j ?ﬁ%{;

Y

f ﬁ@&{;




MNFE (37) 8 August 2013

MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, CW2 Davin

SUBJECT: Request to Modify Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA), W912PQ-13-2-1002,
Appendix 2 (Environmental)

1. Request that a modification be completed for Appendix 2, to reflect an increase in AFP and
allotment in order to support the shortfall for the Waste Water Treatment Plant project at the Camp Smith
Training Site. The additional amount received is $12,000 and has been included in the 100% Federal
Share of this request. The amounts indicated below are for Federal Fiscal Year 2013:

Section 207. Funding Limitation is changed as follows:

a. Funding.
(Allotment) (AFP)

Maximum Funding Limitation Estimated Cost

Federal Share (100%) $1,149,832.00 $ 1,149,832.00
Federal Share (75%) §  75,168.00 $  75,168.00
Federal Share (50%) $ .00 $ .00
Federal Total §1,225,000.00 $1,225,000.00
State Share (50%) $ .00 $ .00
State Share (25%) $  25,804.00 $  25804.00
Program Income $ .00 $ .00
State Total $  25,804.00 $  25,804.00

Grand Total $ 1,250,804.00 $ 1,250,804.00

b. In-Kind Assistance.

Within the Federal Share indicated above $11 0.000.00 is reserved and designated specifically for
in-kind assistance through Federal procurement procedures. The use of in-kind assistance shall be at the
request of the Adjutant General as approved by the USPFO. NGB-AEN approval is not necessary.,

2. The point of contact for this matter is LTC Freehart or Lisa Bogardus who may be reached at
extension 4357 or 4980, .
/] y ; /

L L PN

i
ANDREW M. STEWART
LTC, LG, NYARNG
CFMO-NY (Program Director)

CF:
MNBF, Tom Halabuda



